UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   FOR THE NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000 AND
   THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
   (dollars in thousands)

   Nine Month Period Ended September 30, 2000
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Transamerica
   N.A.   Less:   Interpool/T.A.
   Interpool   Intermodal   Assets Held   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Historical   Historical   For Sale(1)   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   --------------

REVENUES:
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Leasing Revenues   $  196,348   $  122,917   $   65,560   $   --   $  253,705
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

COST AND EXPENSES:
   Lease operating expenses   27,075   31,396   18,348   40,123
   Administrative expenses   36,612   10,055   3,830   42,837
   Depreciation and amortization of leasing equipment   48,625   39,458   25,769   (1,836)(2)   60,478
   Other (income)/expense, net   1,344   238   (890)   2,472
   Interest expense, net   46,842   18,107   (18,107)(3)   62,850
   7,850(3)
   8,158(4)

[…]

INTERPOOL, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   FOR THE NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000 AND
   THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
   (dollars in thousands)

   Year Ended December 31, 1999
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Transamerica   Less:   Interpool/T.A.
   Interpool   N.A. Intermodal  Assets Held   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Historical   Historical   For Sale (1)   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

REVENUES:
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Leasing Revenues   $   217,840   $   165,885   $   98,654   $   --   $   285,071
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

COST AND EXPENSES:
Lease operating expenses   44,798   36,707   25,362   56,143
Administrative expenses   29,050   12,402   4,724   36,728
Depreciation and amortization of leasing equipment   61,736   50,387   33,892   (1,964)(2)   76,267
Other (income)/expense, net   2,628   (2,336)   (922)   --   1,214
Interest expense, net   54,357   22,546   (22,546)(3)   71,307
   10,257(3)
   6,693(4)